FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-31-2006



103167443

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Comi	missioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the a	ttached original documen	it(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Typ	е	
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreeme	nt
Resubmi Docume	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name	
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger (For Use	Other U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Age	ncies)
Reel#	Frame #	Dep	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Yun-Lung CHEN			Jan/03/2006
Name (line 2)				7
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Zhen ZHANG			Jan/03/2006
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Ma	ark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., L	.TD		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Trains (iiis 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	66 Chung Shan Road			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tu-Cheng City	Taipei Hsien, Taiwar	n Zip Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	idross	or the first Receiving Party onl	y.
Name	WEI TE CHUNG (PCE Industry, I	nc)		
Address (line 1)	458 E. Lambert Road, Fullerton,	CA 92835		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
01/24/2006 FMETEKI1 000	1			
)4 FC:8021	(40.00 OP)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 36/30/89 OMB 3661-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commi Petent and Trademark Off PATENT	ce S
Correspondent N	arne and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber (714) 626-1240	
Name WEIT	E CHUNG (PCE Industry, In	rc)		13264
Address (line 1) 458 E	. Lambert Road, Fullerion, (CA 92835		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	the total number of page ding any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance (document # 2	
· •	er(s) or Patent Numb	· · · ·	Wark If additional numbers attached	
	(Application Number or the Pete plication Number(s)	nt Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	imbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	
	price dos (apriles (a)			
				_
If this document is being fi signed by the first named		upplication, enter the date the patent a	oplication was Menth Day Jan/03/2006	Year
Patent Cooperation				
	application number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
	S. Application Number _p en assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Proper	rties Enter the total	number of properties involved	i. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 40	
Method of Pays Deposit Accou		d X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment		nel fees san be charged to the account. oalt Account Number:	*	
	Auti	horization to charge additional fe	M: Yes No	
Statement and Sig	nature			
To the best of attached copy indicated her	y is a true copy of the orig	f, the foregoing information is linel document. Charges to de	posit account are authorized, a	1
WEITE	CHUNG	& SEACTH	- 2 2 2 2 W	'
Name of Per		Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 017500 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	Yun-Lung CHEN	, residing at	Tu-Cheng, Taiwan	
2.	Zhen ZHANG	, residing at	Shenzhen, China	
3.		, residing at		
4.		, residing at		
5.		, residing at		
6.		, residing at		
7.		, residing at		
8.		, residing at		
of business "ASSIGNE U.S.C. 100 substitutes,	s at 66 Chun Shan Ro E" the entire right, title, in the invention and a	e and interest for the patent applications	recision Ind. Co., LTD having a principle Hsien, Taiwan, ROC hereafter de ne United States of America as defining including any and all divisions, continuts, known as COMPUTER FRONT BI	esignated ed in 35 nuations,
willen the t	macisigned			

[] previously executed --- Ser. No. ____ and filing date of _____ [x] is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

1.	CHEN YUN LUNG Yun-Lung Chen	, 1	01/03/66	: 	
		inventor	Date	Witness	
2.	Then Thang Zhen Zhang		0//03/06		
	Zhen Zhang	inventor	Date	Witness	
3.					
		inventor	Date	Witness	
4.					
		inventor	Date	Witness	
5.					
		inventor	Date	Witness	
6.					
		inventor	Date	Witness	_
7.	·				
		inventor	Date	Witness	
8.				:	
		inventor	Date	Witness	

RECORDED: 01/20/2006

PATENT REEL: 017500 FRAME: 0650